Subrecipient expenditures 251,916   -   -   251,916   -
Education 65,757,974   3,038,590   13,066,437   113,812   (49,539,135)
Interest on long-term debt 2,334,757   -   -   -   (2,334,757)

TOWN OF MONROE, CONNECTICUT
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2011

Functions/Programs

Program Revenues

Total governmental activities 91,151,372$   8,486,797$   13,449,453$   1,384,919$   (67,830,203)

General revenues:
   Property taxes 64,727,759
   Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs 375,640
   Unrestricted investment earnings 410,461
   Total general revenues 65,513,860

Change in net assets (2,316,343)
Net assets - beginning, as originally reported 42,396,413
Adjustment (see Note 14) 12,299
Net assets - beginning, as adjusted 42,408,712
Net assets - ending 40,092,369$

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements .
- 14 -

Other Total
General Governmental Governmental

Fund Funds Funds
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents  8,238,049$   932,981$   9,171,030$
Investments 3,721,758 200,680   3,922,438
Receivables:

Property taxes receivable, net of allowance for
uncollectibles of $274,000 1,090,072 -   1,090,072

Interest receivable, net of allowance for
uncollectibles of $146,000 172,488   -   172,488

Grants and contracts receivable 2,649,333 394,823   3,044,156
Accounts receivable 27,901 355,138   383,039

Prepaid items 88,057 2,726   90,783
Due from other funds 1,643,209 4,540,346   6,183,555

Total assets 17,630,867$   6,426,694$   24,057,561$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES (DEFICIT)
Liabilities:

Accounts payable  2,142,512$   1,829,636$   3,972,148$
Other accrued liabilities 310,657 -   310,657
Due to other funds 5,106,472 1,643,209   6,749,681
Unearned/deferred revenue 5,737,608 298,259   6,035,867

Total liabilities 13,297,249   3,771,104   17,068,353

Fund Balances (Deficit):
Nonspendable:

Prepaid items 88,057   2,726   90,783
Permanent fund principal -   71,446   71,446

Restricted for:
Public works -   382,308   382,308
Debt service -   68,170   68,170

Committed to:
Public safety -   158,507   158,507
Culture and recreation -   940,273   940,273
Education -   1,336,819   1,336,819
Capital projects -   666,806   666,806
Other purposes -   300,507   300,507

Assigned to:
Use in subsequent year's budget 160,000   -   160,000
Plan of conservation and development 74,649   -   74,649
Education 636,918   -   636,918
General government 105,339   -   105,339
Public safety 5,256   -   5,256

Unassigned 3,263,399   (1,271,972)   1,991,427
Total fund balances (deficit) 4,333,618   2,655,590   6,989,208
Total liabilities and fund balances (deficit) 17,630,867$   6,426,694$   24,057,561$

TOWN OF MONROE, CONNECTICUT
BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2011
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements .
- 15 -

Total fund balances for governmental funds  6,989,208$

Total net assets reported for governmental activities in the statement of
  net assets is different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources
and therefore are not reported in the governmental funds.  Those assets
consist of:

Land and improvements 16,554,179$
Construction in progress 4,611,802
Buildings and improvements 91,761,510